M®@RRIS

LUBRICANTS

Product Information

SUPER SPORT 4

MOTORCYCLE FOUR STROKE ENGINE OILS

Description

Super Sport 4 is a highly stable semi-synthetic motorcycle engine lubricant based on the
latest developments in additive technology. Super Sport 4 circulates quickly during cold
starts and provides a strong lubricating oil film at high temperatures. The additive system in
Super Sport 4 provides a high level of engine component cleanliness and protection from
wear, rust and corrosion. These features ensure maximum component longevity, reliability
and efficient engine operation. Super Sport 4 has been used off-road, on-road and on
circuits as a competition lubricant with outstanding success.

Applications

Super Sport 4 is recommended for the majority of high performance four stroke motorcylces,
where a product of this type and specification is demanded. Makes include: Aprilia, BMW,
Cagiva, Ducati, Honda, Kawasaki, Moto Guzzi, Peugeot, Suzuki, Triumph, Yamaha, etc.
This grade is also suitable for gearboxes where a SAE 10W-40 is required.

Performance Levels

API SL
JASO MA

Physical Characteristics

SAE Classification

Density at 15°C

Kinematic Viscosity at 100 °C, cSt
Kinematic Viscosity at 40 °C, cSt
Viscosity Index

Flash Point (Closed) °C

TBN, mg/KOH/g

Sulphated Ash %Wt.

Pour Point, °C

10w-40
0.87
14.5

94

150

190

10

1.2

-40

/|

Certificate No. FM 21756 Certificate No. EMS 60044 Certificate No. OHS 555083

(TDS Super Sport 4 — 240611 Issue 4)

Morris Lubricants, Castle Foregate,
Shrewsbury, Shropshire, SY1 2EL

Telephone (01743) 232200
Fax(01743) 353584



