

Product Information SUPER SPORT 4 MOTORCYCLE FOUR STROKE ENGINE OILS

Description

Super Sport 4 is a highly stable semi-synthetic motorcycle engine lubricant based on the latest developments in additive technology. Super Sport 4 circulates quickly during cold starts and provides a strong lubricating oil film at high temperatures. The additive system in Super Sport 4 provides a high level of engine component cleanliness and protection from wear, rust and corrosion. These features ensure maximum component longevity, reliability and efficient engine operation. Super Sport 4 has been used off-road, on-road and on circuits as a competition lubricant with outstanding success.

Applications

Super Sport 4 is recommended for the majority of high performance four stroke motorcylces, where a product of this type and specification is demanded. Makes include: Aprilia, BMW, Cagiva, Ducati, Honda, Kawasaki, Moto Guzzi, Peugeot, Suzuki, Triumph, Yamaha, etc. This grade is also suitable for gearboxes where a SAE 10W-40 is required.

Performance Levels

API SL JASO MA

Physical Characteristics

SAE Classification	10W-40
Density at 15 °C	0.87
Kinematic Viscosity at 100 °C, cSt	14.5
Kinematic Viscosity at 40 °C, cSt	94
Viscosity Index	150
Flash Point (Closed) °C	190
TBN, mg/KOH/g	10
Sulphated Ash %Wt.	1.2
Pour Point, °C	-40

(TDS Super Sport 4 – 240611 Issue 4)







Morris Lubricants, Castle Foregate, Shrewsbury, Shropshire, SY1 2EL Telephone (01743) 232200 Fax (01743) 353584